Investor Contacts

For transfer / transmission/ transposition/ dematerialisation of equity shares, non-receipt of dividend on shares, and any other queries relating to the equity shares of the Company:

DLF Limited

DLF Shopping Mall, 3rd Floor, Arjun Marg, DLF City, Phase-I, Gurugram -122 002, Haryana (India) CIN: L70101HR1963PLC002484

(i) For Securities held in Physical form

KFin Technologies Limited

Unit: DLF Limited Selenium Building, Tower - B, Plot No.31 - 32 Financial District, Nanakramguda Serilingampally Mandal Hyderabad – 500 032, Telangana, India. Toll Free No. 1- 800-309-4001 E-mail: <u>einward.ris@kfintech.com</u> Website: <u>www.kfintech.com</u>

(ii) For Securities held in Demat form

- (a) To the Investors' Depository Participant (s); and/or
- (b) KFin Technologies Limited

(iii) Any query on Annual Report

Mr. R. P. Punjani

Company Secretary DLF Limited DLF Gateway Tower, R Block, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram-122 002, Haryana, India E-mail: <u>investor-relations@dlf.in</u> Tel: 0124-4396000

(iv) For institutional investors / analysts' queries

E-mail: investor-relations@dlf.in

(v) Nodal Officer for the IEPF Authority

Mr. R. P. Punjani Nodal Officer (IEPF) E-mail: <u>investor-relations@dlf.in</u> Tel: 0124-4396000

(vi) Deputy Nodal Officer for the IEPF Authority

Mr. Atul Aggarwal	Mr. Sandeep Datta
General Manager – Corporate Affairs	Senior Manager – Corporate Affairs
DLF Limited	DLF Limited
DLF Gateway Tower, R Block,	DLF Gateway Tower, R Block,
DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram-122 002,	DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram-122 002,
Haryana, India	Haryana, India
E-mail: <u>aggarwal-atul@dlf.in</u>	E-mail: <u>datta-sandeep@dlf.in</u>
Tel: 0124-4396000	Tel: 0124-4396000